National Institute for Earth Physics
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INFP

Antelope - RO stations measurements on venus ronet database

SOUTHWEST OF SUMATRA, INDONESIA - evid 20948

Date Time Lat Lon Depth ml  orid
2016/05/14 20:52:15.434 -6.042 101.843 15.0 21209
Sta Chan PGV PGA PSAO03 PSA10 PSA30
* 1 NEHR HHE 0. 0002
NEHR HHZ - 0. 0002
NEHR HHN 0. 0002
NEHR HNZ 0. 0192
NEHR HNE 0. 0160
NEHR HNN 0. 0132
2 PUNG HHE - 0. 0006
PUNG HHZ - 0. 0003
PUNG HHN -0. 0010
PUNG HNZ 0. 0251
PUNG HNE -0. 0306
PUNG HNN - 0. 0255
3 PLOR6 HHE - 0. 0004
PLOR6 HHZ 0. 0002
PLOR6 HHN 0. 0005
4 CVD1 HHE 0. 0014
CvD1 HHZ 0. 0009
CvD1 HHN - 0. 0009
CvD1 HNZ -0.0787
CvD1 HNE 0. 1950
CvD1 HNN 0.1141
5 BUR32 BHZ 0. 0001
BUR32 BHN 0. 0001
BUR32 BHE -0. 0001
6 I SR HHE 0. 0023
I SR HHZ - 0. 0009
I SR HHN -0.0023
I SR HNZ -0.1238
I SR HNE 0. 4391
I SR HNN 0. 4287
7 PLORL HHE 0. 0001
PLOR1 HHZ -0. 0001
PLOR1 HHN -0. 0001
8 TSMWN EHE - 0. 0002
TSIWN EHN - 0. 0002
TSN EHZ 0. 0002
TSWN HNZ 0. 0493
TSWN HNE -0. 0081
TSIWN HNN 0. 0082
9 CEI EHE - 0. 0002
CEl EHN - 0. 0002
CEl EHZ -0. 0001
CEl HNZ 0. 0099
CEl HNE 0. 0115
CEl HNN 0. 0139
10 JURR EHZ 0. 0000
JURR HNZ -0. 0075
JURR HNE - 0. 0049
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

JURR
BUROS
BUROS
BUROS
DJl su
DJl su
DJl SU

DBl
0]
0D2]
0D 2]
ODBI
ARCR
ARCR
ARCR
ARCR
ARCR
ARCR
TLBR
TLBR
TLBR
TLBR
TLBR
TLBR
SCTR
SCTR
SCTR
SCTR
SCTR
SCTR
SGRR

SCRR
SCRR
SCRR
SGRR
CLI SU
CLI SU
CLI SU
TNR
TNR
TNR
TNR
TNR
TNR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
GR
GHRR
GHRR
GHRR
GHRR
GHRR
GHRR
PLOR3
PLOR3
PLOR3
STFAR
STFAR
STFAR
STFAR
STFAR
STFAR

HNN
BHZ
BHN
BHE
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ

HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN

- 0.
. 0001
- 0.

0001

0001

. 0001
. 0001
. 0000

. 0002
. 0001
. 0002

. 0002
. 0003
. 0002

. 0002
. 0001
. 0002

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0003
. 0002
. 0001

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0004
. 0001
. 0001

. 0001
- 0.
. 0001
- 0.
- 0.
- 0.

0001

0001
0000
0002

0. 0055

- 0. 0525
0. 0331
0. 0209

0. 0090
-0. 0113
0.0143

- 0. 0045
- 0. 0067
-0. 0070

0. 0261
- 0. 0230
0.0143

0.0042
0. 0051
0. 0050

0.0072
- 0. 0037
-0. 0034
-0. 0796
-0. 0388

0. 0303

0. 0137
0. 0295
-0. 0304

0. 0023
-0. 0021
0. 0019

-0. 0044
0. 0116
0. 0085

0. 0201
- 0. 0099
- 0. 0096
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
33

34

35

36

MVESR
MESR
MESR
MESR
MESR
MESR
GRI SU
GRI SU
GRI SU
TIRR
TI RR
TI RR
TIRR
TIRR
TIRR
TPGR
TPGR
TPGR
TPGR
TPGR
TPGR
RWG
RWG
RWG
RWG
RWG
RWG

RMGR
RMGR

TRI SU
TRI SU
TRI SU
M.R
MR
MR
MR
MR
M.R
BURO4

CCPA
COPA
COPA
COPA
COPA
BORR
BORR
BORR
BORR
BORR
BORR
BMR

BMVR

BMVR

BMR

BMVR

BWVR

VLDR
VLDR
VLDR
VLDR
VLDR
VLDR

HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
SHzZ
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN

- 0.
- 0.
- 0.

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0000
. 0001
. 0000

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

0005
0005
0002

. 0002
. 0002
. 0002

. 0001
. 0001
. 0000

. 0000
. 0010
. 0001
. 0003

. 0002
. 0002
. 0002

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

-0. 0031
- 0. 0032
-0. 0044
0. 0089
-0. 0107
- 0. 0085

0. 0041
0. 0044
0. 0040

0. 0036
-0. 0033
0. 0046

0. 1063
-0. 2227
-0. 2816

-0. 0042
-0. 0042
0. 0046
0. 0347
-0. 0164
-0. 0103

0. 0010
- 0. 0008
-0. 0010

0. 0051
0. 0050
0. 0047

0. 0077
0. 0106
0. 0137

0. 0039
- 0. 0068
-0. 0104

0. 0040
0. 0030
0. 0023
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37

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

VARL
VARL
VARL
VARL
VARL
VARL
&R
&R
&R
&R
&R
&R
BUZR
BUZR
BUZR
PRAR
PRAR
PRAR
PRAR
Bl SRR
Bl SRR
Bl SRR

EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN

HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
SHzZ
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHZ

HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN

oNeoNe]

. 0001

. 0003
. 0001
. 0002

. 0003
. 0003
. 0005

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0000
. 0008
. 0001
. 0003

. 0001

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000

. 0000
. 0001
. 0000

. 0001
. 0001
. 0000

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0003

. 0006
. 0007
. 0003

0.0134
-0. 0070
0. 0073

0. 0059
-0. 0048
0. 0058

-0.0472
-0. 0240
0. 0215

0. 0019
-0. 0015
0. 0015

-0. 0217
0. 0099
-0. 0199

0. 0363
0. 0269
0. 0292

-0. 0027
-0. 0024
0. 0026

0. 0018
0. 0025
0. 0023

. 0103
. 0102
. 0098

[oNeoNe]

0. 0040
0. 0066
0.0071
0. 0641
0. 0668
0. 0343

-0. 0265

-0. 1195
- 0. 0586
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51

52

53
54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Bl SRR
Bl SRR
Bl SRR
DRBR
DRBR
DRBR
DRBR
DRBR
DRBR
Bl Z
Bl Z
Bl Z
BURO8
I NCR
I NCR
I NCR
I NCR
I NCR
I NCR
BURO1
BURO1
BURO1
BURO1
BURO1
BURO1
MDVR
MDVR
MDVR
MDVR
MDVR
MDVR
LECOM
LECM
LEOM
LEOM
LEOM
LECOM
ADJ
ADJ
ADJ
HARR
HARR
HARR
HARR
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
MFTR
MFTR
MFTR
MFTR
MFTR
MFTR
VHI SU
VHI SU
VHI SU
BURAR
BURAR
BURAR
ZI MR
ZI MR
ZI MR
ZI MR
ZI MR

HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
SHzZ
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
BHZ
BHN
BHE
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
BHZ
BHE
BHN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE

1
oNeoNe]

cNoNoloNoNoNe)

- 0.
- 0.
- 0.

oNeoNe]

- 0.
. 0014
- 0.
- 0.
. 0001
. 0001

. 0006
. 0004
. 0004

. 0000
. 0001
. 0000
. 0000
. 0001
. 0001
. 0002

. 0001
. 0001
. 0002

0004
0001
0002

. 0001
. 0001
. 0000

. 0000

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

0021

0052
0001

-0. 1066
0. 0940
-0. 0287

-0. 0275
0. 0348
0. 0292

0. 0087
- 0. 0039
-0. 0061

. 0036
. 0061
. 0074

[oNeoNe]

0. 0200
0. 0155
0.0189

-0. 0103
-0.0108
0. 0112
-0.0351
-0. 0249
0. 0296

0. 0449
0. 0652
0. 0833

0. 0226
-0. 0207
0. 0089

- 0. 0032
-0. 0029
0. 0031
-0. 2047
0. 2490
-0. 1573

- 0. 0246
0.0129
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

ZI MR
TSCT

TSCT

TSCT

TSCT

TSCT

TSCT

GRER
GRER
GRER
GRER
GRER
GRER
TGWR
TGWR
TGWR
TGWR
TGWR
TGWR
LEHL

LEHL

LEHL

LEHL

LEHL

LEHL

PANC
PANC
PANC
PANC
PANC
PANC
BSTR
BSTR
BSTR
BSTR
BSTR
BSTR
HERR
HERR
HERR
HERR
HERR
HERR
CTI SU
CTI SU
CTl SU
I AS

I AS

I AS

I AS

I AS

I AS

DOPR
DOPR
DOPR
DOPR
DOPR
DOPR
PLAR
PLAR
PLAR
PLAR
PLAR
PLAR
G SR
G SR
G SR

HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ

HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ

- 0.
- 0.
- 0.

- 0.
. 0001
- 0.

. 0003
. 0002
. 0002

0001
0001
0001

. 0002
. 0002
. 0003

. 0009
. 0001
. 0001

. 0003
. 0003
. 0003

0002

0003

. 0002
. 0001
. 0002

. 0001
. 0001
. 0002

. 0001
. 0000
. 0001

. 0002
. 0003
. 0003

0. 0134

0. 0199
0.0112
-0. 0112

0. 0048
0. 0043
0. 0039

0. 0149
0. 0098
-0.0133

0. 0073
-0. 0061
0. 0051

0. 0065
-0. 0139
-0. 0093

- 0. 0308
-0. 0182
-0. 0175

0. 0282
0. 0265
0. 0421
0. 0439
0. 0262
0. 0265

-0. 0076
0. 0070
0. 0077

0. 0035
0. 0039
0. 0048

0.0182
-0. 0069
0. 0041
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77
78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
87

88

90

PLOR2
PLOR2
PLOR2
BUROG
JOSR
JOSR
JOSR
JOSR
JOSR
JOSR
BURO2
BAI L
BAI L
BAI L
BAI L
BAI L
BAI L
CVDA
CVDA
CVDA
CVDA

HNZ
HNE
HNN
SHzZ
EHE
EHN
EHZ

HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ

HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN

HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
SHzZ
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
SHzZ
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ

[eNeoNoNe)

oNeoNe]

. 0000
. 0008
. 0006
. 0013

. 0004
. 0005
. 0009

. 0000
. 0001
. 0000

. 0000
. 0000
. 0001

. 0001
. 0002
. 0001

. 0010
. 0010
. 0010

. 0001
. 0000
. 0000

. 0002
. 0001
. 0001
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000

. 0000
. 0003
. 0002
. 0003

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

-0. 0312
0.0178
-0. 0258

0. 0486
0. 0258
0. 0337

-0.1768
0. 0370
-0. 0858

0.0126
-0. 0129
-0.0158

0. 0116
-0. 0104
- 0. 0099

-0. 0024
-0. 0090
-0. 0102

0. 1683
-0. 0833
0.1101

0. 0105
0.0148
0. 0092

0. 0035
-0. 0025
-0. 0022

-0. 0143
-0. 0292
-0.0189

-0. 0137
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91
92

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

* 102

103

CVDA
CVDA
BURO9Y

HNE
HNN
SHzZ
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HHE
HHZ
HHN

HNE
HNN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE

[eNoNoNe)

- 0.
- 0.
. 0001

[cNeoNoNoNoNe]

- 0.
- 0.
- 0.

. 0000
. 0002
. 0001
. 0002

. 0001
. 0001
- 0.

0001

0001
0000

. 0000

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001
. 0003
. 0003
. 0003

. 0051

0000
0001
0001

. 0001
. 0001
. 0000

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

-0. 0062
-0. 0058

0. 0384
-0. 0044
-0. 0047

-0. 0085
-0.0118
-0. 0097

0.0141
0. 0097
0. 0092

0. 0102
0. 0072
-0.0073

-0. 0102
-0. 0106
-0.0120

0. 0047
0. 0028
0. 0026

0. 0152
0.0120
0.0111

-0.6756
0.3879
-0. 2568

0. 0038
-0. 0013
0. 0018

-0. 0026
-0.0023
-0. 0021

0. 0058
0. 0096
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*

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Bl R

VASR
VASR
VASR
VASR
VASR
VASR
BZS

BZS

BZS

BZS

BZS

BZS

AVRR
AVRR
AMRR
AMRR
AMRR
AMRR
SI RR
SI RR
SIRR
SIRR
SI RR
SI RR
BANR
BANR
BANR
BANR
BANR
BANR
TLCR
TLCR
TLCR
TLCR
TLCR
TLCR
PGCR
PGCR
PGOR
PGOR
PGOR
PGCR
PLCR
PLCR
PLOR
PLOR
PLOR
PLCR
TATR
TATR
TATR
TATR
TATR
TATR
Lor

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

Lor

BUC
BUC
M LM
M LM
M LM

HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
EHE
EHN
EHZ
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN
HNZ
HNE
HNN

HNE
HNN
HHE
HHZ
HHN

- 0.
- 0.
- 0.

. 0003
. 0003
. 0003

. 0000
. 0001
. 0000

. 0001
. 0002
. 0002

. 0001
. 0002
. 0026

. 0002
. 0001
. 0002

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000

. 0002
. 0001
. 0003

0000
0001
0001

. 0002
. 0001
. 0004

. 0001
. 0001
. 0001

. 0000
. 0001
. 0001

0. 0055

-0. 0524
0.0211
0. 0240

0.0014
-0. 0013
0. 0014

0. 0104
0. 0059
0. 0049

. 0025
. 0022
. 0028

[oNeoNe]

0. 0045
0. 0028
0. 0027

- 0. 0050
0. 0053
0. 0059

0. 0420
- 0. 0295
0.0161

0. 0038
-0. 0013
0. 0018

. 0064
. 0049
. 0079

oNeoNe]

. 0032
. 0025
. 0027
. 2018
. 0812
. 1318

cNeoNoloNoNe]
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M LM HNZ -0. 0015

M LM HNE -0. 0013

M LM HNN 0. 0014
116 DEV HHE - 0. 0003

DEV HHZ 0. 0002

DEV HHN - 0. 0003

DEV HNZ 0.0114

DEV HNE 0. 0322

DEV HNN -0. 0242
117 OZUR HHE - 0. 0003

OZUR HHZ - 0. 0003

OZUR HHN 0. 0005

OZUR HNZ -0.0328

OZUR HNE -0. 0528

OZUR HNN 0. 0868
118 |1 ZVR HHE -0.0011

I ZVR HHZ 0. 0003

I ZVR HHN 0. 0006

I ZVR HNZ 0. 0175

I ZVR HNE -0. 0145

I ZVR HNN -0.0176
119 PLORS HHE 0. 0001

PLORS HHZ -0. 0001

PLORS HHN 0. 0001
120 EFCR HHE 0. 0003

EFOR HHZ 0. 0003

EFCR HHN - 0. 0004

EFOR HNZ -0. 0162

EFOR HNE 0. 0590

EFOR HNN -0. 0222
121 BAPR EHE - 0. 0003

BAPR EHN 0. 0002

BAPR EHZ 0. 0002

BAPR HNZ - 0. 0202

BAPR HNE 0.0189

BAPR HNN 0. 0283
122 OTl SU HNZ 0. 0399

orl sU HNE -0.0184

Orl sU HNN 0. 0170
123 CRAR EHE 0. 0001

CRAR EHN -0. 0001

CRAR EHZ -0. 0001

CRAR HNZ -0.0168

CRAR HNE -0.0179

CRAR HNN -0.0181

*  Associated stations: 30
Excluded stations: BAC

Largest velocities (cm/sec) and accelerations (cm/sec**2)

Vel ocity BURAR_BHN 0. 0052
Accel eration SI BR_HNZ 0. 6756
PSA03

PSA10

PSA30

Page 10/ 10



